
Senior Boys Soccer Coaches List 2018
Convenors: Jennifer Searles, Gordon Graydon/Greg Spagnoli, St. Edmond Campion

as of: June 6, 2021

School Tier Coach Email Uniform
Applewood Heights Tier Two Meghan Benson meghan.benson@peelsb.com Blue
Ascension Tier Two Anthony Vadori anthony.vadori@dpcdsb.org navy
Bramalea Tier Two Monika Mielczarek monika.mielczarek@peelsb.com Royal Blue
Brampton Centennial Tier Two Alexis Hackney alexis.hackney@peelsb.com Black
Cardinal Ambrozic Tier One Mark D'Sousa mark.dsousa2@dpcdsb.org Maroon
Cardinal Leger Tier One Martin Romris martin.romaris@dpcdsb.org Blue
Castlebrooke Tier Two Eric Johnson eric.johnson@peelsb.com Green
Cawthra Tier Two Yannis Gianniotis yannis.gianniotis@peelsb.com orange
Central Peel Tier Two Michael Herman michael.herman@peelsb.com Green
Clarkson Tier Two Matthew Arduini matthew.arduini@peelsb.com black
David Suzuki Tier One Tisha Elliott tisha.elliott@peelsb.com Royal Blue
Erindale Tier Two Jorge Madruga jorge.madruga@peelsb.com Green
Father Goetz Tier One Cory Flynn cory.flynn@dpcdsb.org blue
Fletchers Meadow Tier Two Meaghan Hartwell meaghan.hartwell@peelsb.com Teal Blue
Glenforest Tier Two Ryan Poll ryan.poll@peelsb.com Royal Blue
Gordon Graydon Tier Two Jennifer Searles jennifer.searles@peelsb.com green
Harold M. Brathwaite Tier Two Tara Bennett tara.bennett@peelsb.com black
Heart Lake Tier Two Georgia Risnita georgia.risnita@peelsb.com blue
Humberview Tier Two Lesley Utting-Polchak lesley.utting@peelsb.com Red
Iona Tier One Andre Rogina andre.rogina@dpcdsb.org Black
Jeunes sans Frontieres Tier Two Carole Dionne dionnec@csviamonde.ca royal blue
John Cabot Tier Two Christpher Chin christopher.chin@dpcdsb.org Green
John Fraser Tier Two Don Kroes don.kroes@peelsb.com Royal blue
Lincoln M Alexander Tier Two James Bayes james.bayes@peelsb.com Navy
Lorne Park Tier Two Ken Vella ken.vella@peelsb.com red
Louise Arbour Tier Two Ross Jones ross.jones@peelsb.com Green
Loyola Tier One Remberto Roque remberto.roque@dpcdsb.org Blue
Mayfield Tier Two Ken Jone ken.jone@peelsb.com yellow



Meadowvale Tier Two Jason Watts jason.watts@peelsb.com Sky blue
Mentor College Tier Two Darren McCallen dmccallen@mentorcollege.edu White
Mississauga Tier Two Chris Lyne christopher.lyne@peelsb.com
North Park Tier Two Jason King jason.king@peelsb.com Orange
Notre Dame Tier Two Pauline Mcardle pauline.mcardle@dpcdsb.org black
Our Lady of Mount Carmel Tier One Tony Palhetas tony.palhetas@dpcdsb.org Red
Philip Pocock Tier One Andrew Dabrowski andrew.dabrowski@dpcdsb.org Yellow
Philopateer Christian Tier Two Teneika Fellows teneika.fellows@pccnet.ca TBA
Port Credit Tier Two Shaun Knowles Shaun.Knowles@peelsb.com TBA
Rick Hansen Tier Two Danielle Scime danielle.scime@peelsb.com Maroon
Robert Hall Tier One Frank Adriano frank.adriano@dpcdsb.org Yellow
Sandalwood Tier Two Dustin Sargant dustin.sargant@peelsb.com Black
St. Aloysius Gonzaga Tier One Elio Roppa elio.roppa@dpcdsb.org navy
St. Edmund Campion Tier One Greg Spagnoli greg.spagnoli@dpcdsb.org Navy Blue
St. Francis Xavier Tier One Dave Cvetan dave.cvetan@dpcdsb.org navy
St. Joan of Arc Tier One Jerry Radice jerry.radice@dpcdsb.org black
St. Joseph Tier One Maurizio Falzata maurizio.falzata@dpcdsb.org black
St. Marcellinus Tier One Peter Marinovic peter.marinovic@dpcdsb.org black
St. Martin Tier One Anto Cosic anto.cosic@dpcdsb.org purple
St. Michael Tier One Chris Durigon chris.durigon@dpcdsb.org Blue
St. Paul Tier One John Tsilfidis john.tsilfidis@dpcdsb.org Green
St. Roch Tier One Gary Fleming gary.fleming@dpcdsb.org purple
St. Thomas Aquinas Tier One Nicola Galati nicola.galati@dpcdsb.org red
Ste. Famille Tier Two Evis Ledjeu eledjeu@cscmonavenir.ca Forest green
Stephen Lewis Tier Two Marianne Sidrak marianne.sidrak@peelsb.com Black
Streetsville Tier Two Sakis Rizos sakis.rizos@peelsb.com orange
T.L. Kennedy Tier Two Franco Grosso franco.grosso@peelsb.com Grey
Turner Fenton Tier Two Paul Abdilla paul.abdilla@peelsb.com Blue
Woodlands Tier Two Canio Monetta canio.monetta@peelsb.com Red/Black



Junior Boys Soccer Coaches List 2018
Convenors: Jennifer Searles, Gordon Graydon/Greg Spagnoli, St. Edmond Campion

as of: June 6, 2021

School Tier Coach Email Uniform
Applewood Heights Tier Two Michael Elias michael.elias@peelsb.com White
Cardinal Ambrozic Tier One George Raco george.raco@dpcdsb.org Maroon
Cardinal Leger Tier Two Yannick Hannelas yannickmichael.hannelas@dpcdsb.org Blue
Castlebrooke Tier Two Joe Scalzo joe.scalzo@peelsb.com Green
Central Peel Tier Two David D'Iorio david.diorio@peelsb.com Green
David Suzuki Tier Two rob martins robert.martins@peelsb.com kelly green
Erindale Tier Two Greg Gallimore greg.gallimore@peelsb.com TBA
Father Goetz Tier One Valens Wolfs valens.wolfs@dpcdsb.org blue
Fletchers Meadow Tier Two Edmond Aube edmond.Aube@peelsb.com Teal Blue
Glenforest Tier Two Michelle Foures-Wilson michelle.foureswilson@peelsb.com Royal blue
Heart Lake Tier Two Georgia Risnita georgia.risnita@peelsb.com blue
Iona Tier Two Andre Rogina andre.rogina@dpcdsb.org orange
Jean Augustine Tier Two Matt Kostiuk matt.kostiuk@peelsb.com Orange
John Cabot Tier Two John Daly john.dally@dpcdsb.org Green
John Fraser Tier Two Giselle Monteiro giselle.monteiro@peelsb.com Royal Blue
Lincoln M Alexander Tier Two James Bayes james.bayes@peelsb.com Navy
Loyola Tier One David Guida david.guida@dpcdsb.org Blue
Mayfield Tier Two Sadmir Kadic sadmir.kadic@peelsb.com YELLOW
Meadowvale Tier Two Gerald Watt gerald.watt@peelsb.com Sky blue
Mississauga Tier Two Chris Lyne christopher.lyne@peelsb.com TBA
Notre Dame Tier One Joe Raso guiseppe.raso@dpcdsb.org Grey
Philip Pocock Tier Two JR Mancini john-richard.mancini@dpcdsb.org Yellow
Port Credit Tier Two Joseph Rositano joseph.rositano@peelsb.com blue
Rick Hansen Tier Two Kyle Ali kyle.ali@peelsb.com white
Robert Hall Tier Two Frank Toth frank.toth@dpcdsb.org Green
Sandalwood Tier Two Marlon Sherland marlon.sherland@peelsb.com Black
St. Aloysius Gonzaga Tier One Matt Deverall matthew.deverall@dpcdsb.org navy
St. Augustine Tier One Paul Bulhose paul.bulhose@dpcdsb.org Red



St. Edmund Campion Tier One Luca Abbruscato luca.abbruscato@dpcdsb.org Navy Blue
St. Francis Xavier Tier One Dave Simmons dave.simmons@dpcdsb.org yellow
St. Joan of Arc Tier Two Kristen Kane kristen.kane@dpcdsb.org black
St. Joseph Tier One c/o Terry Balaura terry.balaura@dpcdsb.org TBA
St. Marcellinus Tier One Angelo Guzzo angelo.guzzo@dpcdsb.org Red
St. Marguerite d'Youville Tier One Brain Pinto Brain.Pinto@dpcdsb.org Blue
St. Martin Tier One sean Keaveney sean.keaveney@dpcdsb.org purple
St. Michael Tier One Paolo Ceccarelli paolo.ceccarelli@dpcdsb.org Blue
St. Paul Tier Two Lon Minott lon.minott@dpcdsb.org Green
St. Roch Tier One Gary Fleming gary.fleming@dpcdsb.org black
St. Thomas Aquinas Tier Two james murphy james.murphy@dpcdsb.org black
Ste. Famille Tier Two Evis Ledjeu eledjeu@cscmonavenir.ca forest green
Stephen Lewis Tier One Ashoak Grewal ashoak.grewal@peelsb.com Black
Turner Fenton Tier Two Antonietta Tomaro antonietta.tomaro@peelsb.com Blue
Woodlands Tier Two Brian Grandy brian.grandy@peelsb.com Red/Black



Senior Girls Soccer Coaches List 2018
Convenors: Jennifer Searles, Gordon Graydon/Greg Spagnoli, St. Edmond Campion

as of: June 6, 2021

School Tier Coach Email Uniform
Applewood Heights Tier Two Lindsey Warrick lindsey.warrick@peelsb.com white
Ascension Tier Two Michelle Magistrale michelle.magistrale@dpcdsb.org navy
Bramalea Tier Two Mihalea Andrei mihalea.andrei@peelsb.com TBA
Brampton Centennial Tier Two Marlon Mccollin marlon.mccollin@peelsb.com Red
Cardinal Ambrozic Tier Two Catherine Lindsay catherine.lindsay@dpcdsb.org Maroon
Cardinal Leger Tier One Daniel Weeren daniel.weeren@dpcdsb.org Blue
Castlebrooke Tier Two Eric Johnson eric.johnson@peelsb.com Green
Cawthra Tier Two Holly Copithorn holly.copithorn@peelsb.com orange
Clarkson Tier One Pam Barwell pam.barwell@peelsb.com black
Father Goetz Tier Two Joanne Devoe joanne.devoe@dpcdsb.orgroyal royal blue
Fletchers Meadow Tier Two Kim Shatkowski Kim.Shatkowski@peelsb.com Teal Blue
Glenforest Tier Two Kristen Drury kristen.drury@peelsb.com royal blue
Gordon Graydon Tier Two Megan Shea megan.shea@peelsb.com dark green
Harold M. Brathwaite Tier Two Stephen Sykes stephen.sykes@peelsb.com black
Heart Lake Tier Two Erin Yanchis erin.yanchis@peelsb.com Blue
Holy Name Tier Two Marko Nikolic marko.nikolic@dpcdsb.org blue
Holy Name College Tier Two Kyle Watson kwatson@hnmcs.ca Royal Blue
Humberview Tier Two Andrew Frise andrew.frise@peelsb.com Navy
Iona Tier Two Roger Capanelli roger.capannelli@dpcdsb.org white
John Cabot Tier Two Adriano Sgro adriano.sgro@dpcdsb.org Green
John Fraser Tier Two Brianne Garde brianne.garde@peelsb.com Royal Blue
Lorne Park Tier Two Jessica De Medeiros jessica.demedeiros@peelsb.com white
Louise Arbour Tier Two Christina Niro christina.niro@peelsb.com Green
Loyola Tier One Tim Habib tim.habib@dpcdsb.org Blue
Mayfield Tier Two Dimitrios Kalogerakos dimitrios.kalogerakos@peelsb.com YELLOW
Meadowvale Tier Two Veronica Barbisan veronica.barbisan@peelsb.com White
Mississauga Tier Two Cristina Martins cristina.martins@peelsb.com tba
Notre Dame Tier Two Lisa Ciancone lisa.ciancone@dpcdsb.org black



North Park Tier Two Daniel Leca daniel.leca@peelsb.com orange
Our Lady of Mount Carmel Tier One Patrick Mccallion patrick.mccallion@dpcdsb.org Red
Philip Pocock Tier Two Adriana Finelli adriana.finelli@dpcdsb.org Black
Port Credit Tier Two Jennifer Boston jennifer.boston@peelsb.com royal blue
Rick Hansen Tier Two Katie Kalata katie.kalata@peelsb.com Maroon
Robert Hall Tier One Paul Vanheukelom paul.vanheukelom@dpcdsb.org Yellow
Sandalwood Tier Two Nick Grozdanovski nick.grozdanovski@peelsb.com Black
St. Aloysius Gonzaga Tier One Carley Simpson carley.simpson@dpcdsb.org white
St. Augustine Tier Two Erin Kane erin.kane@dpcdsb.org Royal Blue
St. Edmund Campion Tier Two Jennifer Garthson jennifer.garthson@dpcdsb.org Navy Blue
St. Francis Xavier Tier One Suzy Stoll suzanne.stoll@dpcdsb.org navy
St. Joan of Arc Tier One Anthony Cacciacarro anthony.cacciacarro@dpcdsb.org white
St. Joseph Tier Two Bo Pryszlak bo.pryszlak@dpcdsb.org purple
St. Marcellinus Tier One Justus Villella justus.villella@dpcdsb.org Black
St. Marguerite d'Youville Tier One Dexter Mcdonald Dexter.McDonald@dpcdsb.org Blue
St. Martin Tier One Melanie Silveira melanie.silveira@dpcdsb.org white
St. Michael Tier One Nicole Indellicato nicole.indellicato@dpcdsb.org Blue
St. Paul Tier Two Randy Sanabria randy.sanabria@dpcdsb.org green
St. Thomas Aquinas Tier One Grace Picicci grace.picicci@dpcdsb.org red
Ste. Famille Tier Two Chris Karafilov ckarafilov@cscmonavenir.ca Forest green
Streetsville Tier Two Sakis Rizos sakis.rizos@peelsb.com orange
T.L. Kennedy Tier Two Sarah Walter sarah.walter@peelsb.com Maroon
Turner Fenton Tier Two Natalie Scamurra natalie.scamurra@peelsb.com Blue
Woodlands Tier Two Brian Grandy brian.grandy@peelsb.com Red/Black



Junior Girls Soccer Coaches List 2018
Convenors: Jennifer Searles, Gordon Graydon/Greg Spagnoli, St. Edmond Campion

as of: June 6, 2021

School Tier Coach Email Uniform
Central Peel Tier Two Breanne Sherwood breanne.sherwood@peelsb.com TBA
Chinguacousy Tier Two Alanna Reid alanna.reid@peelsb.com Red
Erindale Tier Two Lawrence Marler lawrence.marler@peels.com Green
Father Goetz Tier Two Maleszewski Zbigniew maleszewski.zbigniew@dpcdsb.org TBA
Fletchers Meadow Tier Two Karolina Pacheco Karolina.Pacheco@peelsb.com Teal Blue
Jean Augustine Tier Two John Troina john.troina@peelsb.com Orange
Loyola Tier One Jerry Fraelic gerald.fraelic@dpcdsb.org Blue
Mayfield Tier One Shannon Johnson shannon.k.johnson@peelsb.com YELLOW
Our Lady of Mount Carmel Tier Two Darren Morrison darren.morrison@dpcdsb.org Blue
Robert Hall Tier One Andrea Czyrka andrea.czyrka@dpcdsb.org Green
St. Aloysius Gonzaga Tier One Sonia Piatkowski sonia.piatkowski@dpcdsb.org orange
St. Edmund Campion Tier Two Elizabeth Esposito Mclean elizabeth.espositomclean@dpcdsb.org Navy Blue
St. Marcellinus Tier One Bridgett Strano bridgett.strano@dpcdsb.org Black
St. Martin Tier Two Laura Digennaro laura.digennaro@dpcdsb.org white
St. Michael Tier One Laura Canale laura.canale@dpcdsb.org Blue
St. Roch Tier Two Elizabete Rego elizabete.rego@dpcdsb.org purple
Stephen Lewis Tier Two Will Gray will.gray@peelsb.com TBA


